
Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Students by College, Initial Student Type, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Arts & Humanities

Native Transfer Unknown Total

American Indian or Alaska Native Female 2 0 0 2

Male 1 0 0 1

Total 3 0 0 3

Asian Female 5 2 0 7

Male 3 2 0 5

Total 8 4 0 12

Black or African American Female 96 33 0 129

Male 66 41 0 107

Total 162 74 0 236

Hispanic Female 28 11 0 39

Male 19 17 0 36

Total 47 28 0 75

International Female 1 4 0 5

Male 1 0 0 1

Total 2 4 0 6

Multiple Female 12 4 0 16

Male 4 5 0 9

Total 16 9 0 25

Unknown/Not reported Female 25 4 0 29

Male 23 9 0 32

Total 48 13 0 61

White Female 390 165 0 555

Male 282 216 1 499

Total 672 381 1 1,054

Total 958 513 1 1,472
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Students by College, Initial Student Type, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Business & Applied Sciences

Native Transfer Unknown Total

American Indian or Alaska Native Female 1 1 0 2

Total 1 1 0 2

Asian Female 0 3 0 3

Male 7 3 0 10

Total 7 6 0 13

Black or African American Female 159 50 0 209

Male 87 33 0 120

Total 246 83 0 329

Hispanic Female 16 6 0 22

Male 23 9 0 32

Total 39 15 0 54

International Female 5 7 0 12

Male 6 8 0 14

Total 11 15 0 26

Multiple Female 10 11 0 21

Male 5 3 0 8

Total 15 14 0 29

Native Hawaiianor Other Pacific Islander Female 1 2 0 3

Total 1 2 0 3

Unknown/Not reported Female 20 14 0 34

Male 24 13 0 37

Total 44 27 0 71

White Female 408 338 1 747

Male 393 308 0 701

Total 801 646 1 1,448

Total 1,165 809 1 1,975
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Students by College, Initial Student Type, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Continuing Education

Native Transfer Unknown Total

American Indian or Alaska Native Female 3 2 0 5

Male 2 3 0 5

Total 5 5 0 10

Asian Female 0 4 0 4

Male 0 1 0 1

Total 0 5 0 5

Black or African American Female 11 64 0 75

Male 2 26 1 29

Total 13 90 1 104

Hispanic Female 2 9 0 11

Male 1 8 0 9

Total 3 17 0 20

Multiple Female 1 7 0 8

Male 0 3 0 3

Total 1 10 0 11

Native Hawaiianor Other Pacific Islander Female 0 1 0 1

Male 0 1 0 1

Total 0 2 0 2

Unknown/Not reported Female 0 20 0 20

Male 1 10 0 11

Total 1 30 0 31

White Female 12 238 4 254

Male 11 123 2 136

Total 23 361 6 390

Total 46 520 7 573
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Students by College, Initial Student Type, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Education & Professional Studies

Native Transfer Total

American Indian or Alaska Native Female 2 1 3

Total 2 1 3

Asian Female 4 2 6

Male 5 1 6

Total 9 3 12

Black or African American Female 128 37 165

Male 68 48 116

Total 196 85 281

Hispanic Female 36 13 49

Male 24 21 45

Total 60 34 94

International Female 3 1 4

Male 0 3 3

Total 3 4 7

Multiple Female 9 4 13

Male 9 3 12

Total 18 7 25

Native Hawaiianor Other Pacific Islander Female 1 0 1

Male 1 0 1

Total 2 0 2

Unknown/Not reported Female 14 8 22

Male 14 13 27

Total 28 21 49

White Female 710 411 1,121

Male 374 277 651

Total 1,084 688 1,772

Total 1,402 843 2,245
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Students by College, Initial Student Type, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Education & Professional Studies
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Students by College, Initial Student Type, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Interdisciplinary/No College Designated

Native Transfer Total

Asian Female 3 0 3

Male 2 0 2

Total 5 0 5

Black or African American Female 50 2 52

Male 34 1 35

Total 84 3 87

Hispanic Female 14 0 14

Male 15 1 16

Total 29 1 30

Multiple Female 3 0 3

Male 4 0 4

Total 7 0 7

Unknown/Not reported Female 1 0 1

Male 2 2 4

Total 3 2 5

White Female 114 11 125

Male 122 16 138

Total 236 27 263

Total 364 33 397
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Students by College, Initial Student Type, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Sciences

Native Transfer Total

American Indian or Alaska Native Male 2 2 4

Total 2 2 4

Asian Female 8 6 14

Male 6 7 13

Total 14 13 27

Black or African American Female 246 71 317

Male 78 42 120

Total 324 113 437

Hispanic Female 43 18 61

Male 21 14 35

Total 64 32 96

International Female 8 3 11

Male 6 5 11

Total 14 8 22

Multiple Female 21 5 26

Male 9 8 17

Total 30 13 43

Native Hawaiianor Other Pacific Islander Female 0 1 1

Total 0 1 1

Unknown/Not reported Female 24 51 75

Male 14 18 32

Total 38 69 107

White Female 621 395 1,016

Male 306 254 560

Total 927 649 1,576

Total 1,413 900 2,313
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Eastern Illinois University

Planning & Institutional Studies

Students by College, Initial Student Type, Ethnicity and Gender

Fall 2012

Sciences

Page 8 of 8

H:\Public\0PIS\Banner\EISE OPIS\Report Requests for ITS\Crystal Reports\OPIS\opis 10th day student\DATABOOK\College 

reports\Fall 2012 colleges undergraduate initial student type-population by ethnicity and gender.rpt


